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2021 Leadership and Contact Directory 
 
2021 Board of Directors 
Chair  Adriano Becker, South America PS&T/Digital Product Marketing, CNH Industrial,  

Adriano.becker@cnhind.com 
Past Chair  Jeremy W. Wilson, Sr VP Field Data Solutions, EFC Systems, 

jwilson@efcsystems.com 
Treasurer  Karen Thomas, VP Information Systems, Southern States Cooperative, 

karen.thomas@sscoop.com 
Teddy Bekele, Chief Technology Officer, Land O’ Lakes, tbekele@landolakes.com  
Jeff Bradshaw, Chief Technology Officer, Proagrica, jeff.bradshaw@reedbusiness.com 
Scott Charbo, VP IT, Nutrien Ag Solutions, scott.charbo@nutrien.com 
Jacob Crow, Director, IT Portfolio, GROWMARK, jcrow@growmark.com 
Doug Farrington, Regional Digital Officer, BASF, doug.farrington@basf.com 
Bruno Albuquerque Lucio, Sales & Channel Development LATAM, Topcon, 

blucio@topcon.com 
Feroz Sheikh, Global Head of Digital Product Engineering, Syngenta, 

Feroz.Sheikh@syngenta.com 
Wendy Smith, President & CEO, AgGateway, wendy.smith@aggateway.org 
 
2021 Steering Committee – North America 
Chair  Ann Vande Lune, Agronomy Administrator, Key Cooperative, 

ann.vandelune@keycoop.com 
Vice-Chair  Michael Carrabine, CIO, International Raw Materials, mjc@irm.com 
Dennis Daggett, President, Enterprise Ag Strategies, 
dgdaggett@enterpriseagstrategies.com 
Dan DiMicco, Global Head, Seed & Traits Informatics, BASF, dan.dimicco@basf.com 
Stephanie Frazier, EDI Subject Matter Expert, Corteva, stephanie.frazier@corteva.com 
Phil Kubesh, Director of IT, Vita Plus, pkubesh@vitaplus.com 
Scott Nieman, Expert Enterprise Architect, Land O’ Lakes, stnieman@landolakes.com 
Dan Willey, CIO, Wilbur Ellis, dwilley@wilburellis.com 
Brent Kemp, North America Regional Director, AgGateway, brent.kemp@aggateway.org 
 
2021 Steering Committee - Europe 
Chair Feroz Sheikh, Global Head of Digital Product Engineering, Syngenta, 

Feroz.Sheikh@syngenta.com 
Gilles Begue, Product Manager Data & Cloud, SMAG, gbegue@smag-group.com 
Joachim Crombez, Territory Manager, Proagrica, joachim.crombez@proagrica.com 
Paul Frost, IT Director, Frontier Agriculture, Paul.Frost@frontierag.co.uk 
Patrick Honcoop, Head of Digital Business Development, 365FarmNet, 

honcoop@365farmnet.com 
Udo Kaempf, Bioinformatics Manager, Global Technology Management, BASF SE, 

udo.kaempf@basf.com 
John Lord, Ag Sales Manager EMEA, DTN, john.lord@dtn.com 
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Francesco Martire, Manager IoT Platform Integration, Tierra-Topcon, 
fmartire@topcon.com 
Jens Moeller, General Management, Agrirouter, j.moeller@dke-data.com 
Andrew Olliver, Product Manager - Precision Farming & ISOBUS, CNH Industrial, 

andrew.olliver@cnh.com 
Gaelle Cheruy Pottiau, Project Director, Agro EDI Europe,   

gaelle.cheruy@agroedieurope.fr 
Bernhard Schmitz, Director, EME Fuse & Commercial Services, AGCO Corp, 

bernhard.schmitz@agcocorp.com 
Fritz Schuster, Managing Director, Lexagri, fritz.schuster@agrobase-logigram.com 
Paul Thomas, Business Development Manager, Muddy Boots, 
paul.thomas@muddyboots.com 
Conny Graumans, Europe Regional Director, AgGateway, 
conny.graumans@aggateway.org 
 
2021 Steering Committee – Latin America 
(Note: 2021 Chair to be announced after this printing)  
Bruno Albuquerque Lucio, Sales & Channel Development LATAM, Topcon, 

blucio@topcon.com 
Felipe Santos, Precision Ag Tech Product Marketing & Planning – LATAM, John Deere,   

fbsantos@inesctec.pt 
Warsis Slywitch, Principal/Owner, Tecgraf, warsis@tecgraf.com.br 
Paulo Vianna, Head of Business Development, Syngenta Digital,  

paulo.vianna@syngenta.com 
Jose Loyola, Latin America Regional Director, AgGateway, loyola@aggateway.org 
 
Committee Chairs 
ADAPT Oversight  

Dan Danford, CNH, dan.danford@cnhind.com 
Kelly Nelson, FarmBelt North, knelson@farmbeltnorth.com 
Stuart Rhea, AgConnections, stuart.rhea@agconnections.com 

Architecture 
Jim Wilson, AgGateway, jim.wilson@aggateway.org 

Communications 
Susan Ruland, AgGateway, susan.ruland@aggateway.org 

Conference  
Scott Meredith, ACS, smeredith@acsltd.com 

AGIIS Directory Oversight 
Jeffery Maxwell, CF Industries, jmaxwell@cfindustries.com 

Standards & Guidelines 
Jim Wilson, AgGateway, jim.wilson@aggateway.org 
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AgGateway Staff  
• Member Services, +1 (866) 251-8618, Member.Services@AgGateway.org 
• Wendy Smith, President/CEO, +1 (202) 742-5967 ext. 4; Direct:  +1 (919) 435-0435, 

Cell: +1 (919) 410-1045, wendy.smith@AgGateway.org 
• Brent Kemp, Executive VP and COO, North America Regional Director, +1 (202) 742-

5967 ext. 14; Direct: +1 (804) 426-1213, brent.kemp@AgGateway.org 
• Jim Wilson, Chief Technology Officer, +1 (202) 742-5967 ext. 5; Direct: +1 (816) 516-

8847, jim.wilson@AgGateway.org 
• Conny Graumans, Europe Regional Director, +31 6 4303-8612, c.graumans@chello.nl 
• José Loyola, Latin America Regional Director, +55 14 3361-7008, 

loyola@AgGateway.org 
• Susan Ruland, Marketing Communications Director, +1 (202) 742-5967 ext. 10; Direct: 

+1 703-577-3407, susan.ruland@AgGateway.org 
• Leslie Hedges, Director of Member Relations, +1 773-865-6658, 

leslie.hedges@aggateway.org 
• Josh Wall, AGIIS Product Manager, +1 (913) 469-8700 or +1 (913) 620-8434, 

josh.wall@AgGateway.org 
• Dan Berne, Portfolio Manager, (360) 904-0968, dan.berne@AgGateway.org 
• Eric Hinsdale, Content Manager, eric.hinsdale@aggateway.org 
• Chris Crutchfield, Member Services Program Manager, +1 (913) 469-8700 ext 3969, 

ccrutchfiel2@csc.com 
• Nikki Marshall, Member Services Analyst, +1 (913) 279-0670, nmarshall2@dxc.com  
• Meri Kotlas, Web Media Support & Graphic Design Specialist, +1 (202) 742-5967 ext. 8, 

meri.kotlas@aggateway.org 
• Kimberly Chauche, Administrative Assistant, +1 (913) 909-5967, 

kimberly.chauche@dxc.com 
• Paula Shaw, Accounting, A/P, A/R, +1 (202) 742-5967 ext.7, paula@aggateway.org 
• Susan Summers, Accounting, ssummers@farrellgrowth.com 
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